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TRCA 2023 Fee Schedule Public Facilities and Programming 
 

All fees listed in this Schedule take effect February 1, 2023, unless otherwise noted. 
 
Note: Updated material may be distributed periodically to include supplementary fees which are related to specific program activities, or to reflect 
changes to the schedule. 
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Definition of Terms 
 
1 COVID-19  
Programing across TRCA has been, and may continue to be, impacted as a result of COVID-19. Program participation 
minimum and maximum numbers will remain flexible and may be adjusted accordingly to meet the current Province of 
Ontario COVID-19 regulations and guidelines at the time of participation. Costs associated with programming may vary due 
to COVID-19. 

 
2 Age categories 
Five general age groups are used throughout the fee schedule as follows, unless otherwise described: 
 

i) Toddler – any person three years of age or under; 
ii) Child – any person from four to thirteen years of age; 
iii) Adult – any person from fourteen to sixty-four years of age;  
iv) Senior – any person sixty-five years of age or over; 
v) Student – any person with a valid high school, university or college student ID. 

 
Some exceptions to this general age categorization apply to specific fee schedule items and are indicated within the item 
section. A Child and/or a Toddler must be accompanied by a paying guardian.  
 
3 General admission 
General admission allows for basic access to a specified TRCA venue(s) during a designated operating period(s). Other fees 
may be charged in addition to, or in lieu of, general admission fees for certain facilities, programs or operating periods, as 
identified in this fee schedule or under various operating policies. 
 
4 Facilities  
Applies to Conservation Areas, Conservation Field Centres, Black Creek Pioneer Village, Tommy Thompson Park, Kortright 
Centre for Conservation, and Bathurst Glen Golf Course.  
 
5 Conservation Area 
Applies to Albion Hills, Bruce’s Mill, Boyd, Glen Haffy, Heart Lake and Petticoat Creek. Also included in this definition are the 
campgrounds at Albion Hills, Glen Rouge and Indian Line.   
 
6 Conservation Field Centres 
Applies to Albion Hills Field Centre, Lake St. George Field Centre and Claremont Nature Centre.  
 
7 Camping Permit 
This permit states that camping fees include camping for six individuals or a family, per campsite. 
 
8 Group Camper 
Applies to members of an organized group staying overnight at a Conservation Area by permit. 

 
9 TRCA Led Day Camper  

Applies to day camp participants in TRCA led camp programs at a facility, during regular operating hours. 
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10 Third Party Led Day Camper  

Applies to members of day-cares, day camps, or the like, who are visiting a facility during regular operating hours but are 
operated by an outside organization. 
 
11 TRCA Led Overnight Camper  

Applies to overnight camp participants in TRCA led camp programs. Includes supervision, indoor accommodations, all meals 
and programs. 
 
12 Third Party Led Overnight Program Participant  
Applies to members of an organized group staying overnight at a facility. Includes indoor accommodations, all meals and 
programs. 
 
13 Supervisory Adults 
Group in-person program participants will be provided with one adult admission for free per every ten students or campers. 
Any additional adults will be required to pay the full adult admission rate, which varies dependent on the facility. 

 
14 Tour Group 
Applies to a pre-arranged, pre-paid program for a group.  
 
15 Twilight 
Twilight refers to a time of day that varies depending on the seasons, which is used to determine certain golf fees. From the 
beginning of the golf season to May 31, twilight is 3:00 pm. June 1 to August 31, twilight is 5:00 pm. September 1 to the end 
of golf season, twilight is also 3:00 pm. 
 
16 Operating Policies 
This fee schedule is provided as a general summary of fees applied by TRCA at its public use facilities and venues. It does 
not provide, nor is it intended to provide, complete information as to the various regulations and operating policies in 
effect at these facilities and venues which may relate to individual fee schedule items.  
 
17 Discounts, premiums and promotions 
Any fee may be subject to a discount, premium or promotion at the discretion of the respective Manager. Standard 
discounts include but are not limited to: 
 

D.1 At Black Creek Pioneer Village and Kortright Centre for Conservation, fifteen percent (15%) discount for regular 
per person admission fees, subject to a minimum group size of twenty persons, exclusive of guided tours. 
 

D.2 At Bathurst Glen Golf Course, ten percent (10%) discount for child and seniors for green fees and the use of the 
driving range.  

 
D.3 Twenty percent (20%) discount for corporate purchases of Conservation Park memberships. 

 
D.4 A support person accompanying a person with a disability will receive free general admission to a maximum ratio 

of 1:1, at all facilities and events including aquatic facilities and special events. 
 

D.5 Free general admission for Active Transportation users to TRCA Conservation Areas and the Kortright Centre for 
Conservation as per TRCA Admittance Policy 

 
18 Supplementary fees 
Not all fees are part of TRCA’s fee schedule as approved by the Board of Directors. The sale of retail merchandise or the 
provision of incidental services represents the most common examples of such fees. 

 

 

 



4 

 

19 Surge Pricing 
Fees may be increased during periods when it is an increased demand or special events. High demand periods include but 
are not limited to camping fees on long weekends, and parking events at Black Creek Pioneer Village, such as York 
University Convocation and the Rogers Cup. 
 
20 TRCA Parks and Attractions Membership Program 
Membership to all eight TRCA attractions, including TRCA’s six conservation parks, Kortright Centre for Conservation and 
Black Creek Pioneer Village offers exclusive discounts on select in-person and virtual special events and programming, 
camping, golf, cross country-skiing and much more. 
 
21 Golf Frequent Player Passes at Bathurst Glen Golf Course and Bruce’s Mill 

 
i) Frequent Player Unlimited Pass 

Allows pass holder to play a round of golf at Bathurst Glen Golf Course anytime (weekdays, weekends, holidays) 
and receive 20% off merchandise and food. Does not include use of power cart. Non-transferable. 

 
ii) Weekday Pass 

Allows a pass holder to play a round of golf at Bathurst Glen Golf Course anytime, Monday through Friday 
(excludes weekends and holidays). Does not include the use of power cart. Non-transferable. 

 
iii) Youth Pass 

For players 13 – 17 years old. Allows pass holder to play a round of golf at Bathurst Glen Golf Course weekdays 
after twilight. 50% off primetime green fees. Does not include use of power cart. Non-transferable. 
 

iv) Junior Pass 
For players 13 and under, with paying adult. Allows pass holder to play a round of golf at Bathurst Glen Golf Course 
anytime (weekday, weekend, holiday). Does not include use of power cart. Non-transferable. 

 
v) Driving Range Pass 

Allows pass holder use of Bathurst Glen Driving Range or Bruce’s Mill, anytime (weekdays, weekends, holidays), up 
to 3 large buckets a day. Non-transferable. 

 
22 Commercial Fees  
To be negotiated and are dependent on various factors such as the location, scale of production or event, if it is during 
regular operating hours, and associated staff time, including but not limited filming, photography, outreach programs, and 
third party event/vendor fees. 



Attachment 2: 2023 Fee Schedule for Public Facilities and Programming

Item Description 2023 Base Fee

1 General admission at Conservation Parks, per day;

1.1 Albion Hills, Bruce's Mill, Glen Haffy, Indian Line Campground, child 4.85

1.2 Albion Hills, Bruce's Mill, Glen Haffy, Indian Line Campground, adult 7.30

1.3 Albion Hills, Bruce's Mill, Glen Haffy, Indian Line Campground, senior/student 6.20

1.4 Boyd, Passenger vehicle parking fee, per vehicle (pilot) 21.00

1.5 Heart Lake, Passenger vehicle parking fee, per vehicle (pilot) 24.00

1.6 Petticoat, Passenger vehicle parking fee, per vehicle 21.00

1.7 Boyd, Heart Lake, Petticoat, large van/Sprinter van (pilot) 42.00

1.8 Boyd, Heart Lake, Petticoat, bus/non‐passenger vehicle parking fee (pilot) 105.00 ‐ 300.00

2 Fishing at Glen Haffy per day, exclusive of general admission;

2.1 child angling fee 3.75

2.2 adult/senior/student angling fee 6.60

3 Rental of a pedal boat or rowboat at Heart Lake;

3.1 rental per hour 19.25

3.2 rental per half day (4‐hours) 47.85

4 Permit to occupy an un‐serviced campsite, inclusive of general admission;

4.1 Albion Hills, per night 42.55

4.2 Albion Hills, per month (28 nights) 851.30

4.3 Indian Line, per night 47.70

4.4 Indian Line, per month (28 nights) 953.45

5 Permit to occupy a serviced campsite, with water and 15/30 amp hydro hook‐ups, 

inclusive of general admission;

5.1 Albion Hills, per night 48.80

5.2 Albion Hills, per month (28 nights) 976.15

5.3 Albion Hills, per season 3,582.55

5.4 Indian Line, per night 54.45

5.5 Indian Line, per month (28 nights) 1,089.65

5.6 Indian Line, per season 4,154.95



Item Description 2023 Base Fee

6 Permit to occupy a serviced campsite, with water and 50 amp hydro hook‐ups, 

inclusive of general admission;

6.1 Indian Line, per night 60.15

6.2 Indian Line, per month (28 nights) 1,202.25

6.3 Indian Line, per season 4,587.75

7 Permit to occupy a serviced campsite with water, hydro, and sewage hook‐up 

inclusive of general admission;

7.1 Indian Line, with 30 amp hydro service, per night 60.15

7.2 Indian Line, with 30 amp hydro service, per month (28 nights) 1,202.25

7.3 Indian Line, with 30 amp hydro service, per season 4,587.75

7.4 Indian Line, with 50 amp hydro service, per night 65.25

7.5 Indian Line, with 50 amp hydro service, per month (28 nights) 1,305.30

7.6 Indian Line, with 50 amp hydro service, per season 4,977.25

8 Additional camping fees;

8.1 permit to park an additional vehicle, per night 13.65

8.2 permit to park an additional vehicle, per season 85.15

8.3 each additional person occupying a campsite over and above the campground’s 

specified site limit, per night

11.35

8.4 on a statutory holiday or other designated date, in addition to the basic permit fees 3.40

8.5 site cleanup fee, per campsite 222.55

8.6 winter personal equipment storage fee (trailer/RV) 321.00

8.7 winter vehicle storage, per vehicle 321.00

8.8 late payment fee (10% /month), seasonal contracts 32.10 ‐ 497.70

8.9 reservation fee, per reservation made through call centre or at the park 12.05

8.10 reservation fee, per reservation made online 11.00

8.11 cancellation fee, per reservation cancelled through call centre or at the park 14.10

8.12 cancellation fee, per reservation cancelled online 12.05

8.13 change fee, per reservation changed through call centre or at the park 8.00

8.14 change fee, per reservation changed online 7.00

9 Permit to occupy a group campsite, exclusive of general admission. 227.00 ‐ 624.30
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

10 Permit for use of a group picnic site, exclusive of general admission;

10.1 Weekend group picnic site 175.95 ‐ 624.30

10.2 Weekday group picnic site 50.00

11 Aquatic facilities admission, exclusive of general admission, per day;

11.1 Albion Hills, ages 2 and over 3.75

11.2 Heart Lake, ages 2 and over 4.65

12 Use of cross‐country ski trails at Albion Hills, inclusive of general admission, per 

day;

12.1 child 10.30

12.2 adult 17.35

12.3 senior/student 14.10

12.4 family living in the same household, with no more than two adults, and their 

children

45.15

13 Rental of a cross‐country ski equipment;

13.1 package consisting of skis, boots and poles, child 14.10

13.2 package consisting of skis, boots and poles, adult/senior/student 21.10

13.3 package consisting of skis, boots and poles, child, in a group with a reservation, 

including trail fees, subject to a minimum group size of twenty participants

15.10

13.4 package consisting of skis, boots and poles, adult/senior/student, in a group with a 

reservation, including trail fees, subject to a minimum group size of twenty 

participants

30.15

13.5 skis, child 7.65

13.6 skis, adult/senior/student 9.35

13.7 boots, child 6.50

13.8 boots, adult/senior/student 7.65

13.9 poles, child 5.40

13.10 poles, adult/senior/student 6.50

13.11 helmet, child 2.25

13.12 helmet, adult/senior/student 2.25
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

14 Use of cross‐country ski trails and rental of cross country ski equipment, for 

organized groups, weekdays only;

14.1 group trail fee only, child 8.00

14.2 group trail fee only, adult 15.10

14.3 group trail fee and ski equipment package, child 15.10

14.4 group trail fee and ski equipment package, adult 30.15

15 Golfing green fees at Bathurst Glen Golf Course;

15.1 weekday, 18 holes, open ‐ 1:00 pm 38.30

15.2 weekday, 18 holes, 1:00 pm ‐ twilight 31.60

15.3 weekday, 18 holes, twilight ‐ close 26.85

15.4 weekday, 9 holes, any time of day 23.90

15.5 weekend, 18 holes, open ‐ 1:00 pm 42.30

15.6 weekend, 18 holes, 1:00 pm ‐ twilight 38.50

15.7 weekend, 18 holes, twilight ‐ close 28.90

16 Golf equipment rentals at Bathurst Glen Golf Course;

16.1 18 holes power cart (single rider) 20.20

16.2 9 holes power cart (single rider) 16.60

16.3 18 holes power cart (2 riders) 30.05

16.4 9 holes power cart (2 riders) 22.50

16.5 pull cart 7.55

16.6 club set 23.45

17 Driving range fees at Bathurst Glen Golf Course & Bruce's Mill driving range;

17.1 small bucket 12.50

17.2 large bucket 15.40

17.3 jumbo bucket 28.90

18 Golf tournaments at Bathurst Glen Golf Course, per person. 38.30 ‐ 100.00
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

19 Frequent player passes at Golf Facilities;

19.1 Bathurst Glen Golf Course, Frequent Player Unlimited Pass 1,900.00

19.2 Bathurst Glen Golf Course, Weekday Pass 1,199.00

19.3 Bathurst Glen Golf Course, Youth Pass 562.30

19.4 Bathurst Glen Golf Course, Junior Pass 324.60

19.5 Bathurst Glen Golf Course and Bruce's Mill, Driving Range Pass 799.00

20 General admission to Black Creek Pioneer Village, per day;

20.1 child 12.00

20.2 adult 16.40

20.3 senior 13.10

20.4 student 13.10

21 Participation in educational programs at Black Creek Pioneer Village;

21.1 half day educational program 248.90 ‐ 338.60

21.2 full day educational program 312.00 ‐ 437.00

21.3 for the Dickson’s Hill School program 292.30 ‐ 437.00

21.4 Virtual education program 157.40 ‐ 267.75

21.5 for the Homeschool Day Program and Workshops, ages 4+ 15.30 ‐ 20.35

22 Specialized programs and workshops at Black Creek Pioneer Village;

22.1 Corporate programs, per participant, for a minimum of 20‐30 participants 16.50 ‐ 50.00

22.2 Virtual Group Programs, per group 76.50 ‐ 267.75

22.3 TRCA Led Day Camper, for a week of summer camp, per camper 228.50 ‐ 387.60

22.4 Ticketed Special Programs 16.70 ‐ 38.40

22.5 Public Programs, per individual 14.55 ‐ 30.00

22.6 Guided Public Programs, as part of a tour group with a reservation 248.90 ‐  437.00

23 Parking at Black Creek Pioneer Village, exclusive of special events;

23.1
Black Creek Pioneer Village visitor parking, per vehicle, per day, exclusive of general 

admission

8.20

23.2 non‐visitor parking, per non‐commercial vehicle, per day 9.30

23.3 non‐visitor monthly parking pass, per non‐commercial vehicle, per month 85.70
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

24 General admission at the Kortright Centre, per day;

24.1 child 4.80

24.2 adult 8.05

24.3 senior 7.10

25 For participation in a weekend or evening public program at Kortright Centre;

25.1 child 7.35

25.2 adult 14.00

25.3 senior 7.45

26 Participation in camps, programs, workshops, or parties, at Kortright Centre and 

Claireville Outdoor Education Centre;

26.1 TRCA Led Day Camper, for a week of summer camp 226.80 ‐ 308.70

26.2 half day education program, to a maximum number of thirty participants 210.00 ‐ 308.70

26.3 full day education program, to a maximum of thirty participants 393.75 ‐ 452.00

26.4 same day bookings for groups using facility for self‐guided activities, during non‐

programming time, to a maximum of thirty participants

55.00

26.5 adult courses, per participant 169.00 ‐ 506.05

26.6 adult workshops, per participant 10.50 ‐ 87.10

26.7 children's birthday parties, to maximum of fifteen children and three adults 315.00 ‐ 330.75

26.8 Nature School Program, per participant 63.00 ‐ 3,087.00

26.9 Little Saplings Parent and Tot Program, per participant 73.50 ‐ 154.35

26.10 Growing with Nature Program, per participant 45.00

26.11 corporate programs, per participant, for a minimum of 20‐30 participants 12.00 ‐ 35.00

26.12 Homeschool Program 73.50 ‐ 154.35

26.13 Winter Holiday camp (66/day per person) 63.00 ‐ 66.00

26.14 March Break Camp (66/day or 263/wk) 66.00 ‐ 263.00

27 Magical Christmas Forest at Kortright Centre;

27.1 child ‐ ages 3 and over 25.70

27.2 adult/senior/student 31.05

28 Outdoor Family Experiences Program, at TRCA Facilities. 70.00 ‐ 132.30
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

29 Day visit at a Conservation Area, Black Creek Pioneer Village or Kortright Centre, 

per Third Party Led Day Camper.

4.15 ‐ 21.85

30 Virtual Programs;

30.1 Virtual education program 150.00 ‐ 275.65

30.2 Virtual Specialist High School Major Certification program, per local or international 

participant

75.00 ‐ 128.50

30.3 Virtual Group Programs, per group 75.00 ‐ 275.65

30.4 Virtual Family Program 20.00  ‐ 44.10

31 Maple Syrup Festival at Bruce’s Mill and Kortright Centre;

31.1 child 6.20

31.2 adult 9.55

31.3 senior 7.90

31.4 guided tour, as part of a tour group up to a maximum of thirty participants 237.45 ‐ 275.60

31.5 daily parking, per vehicle, exclusive of admission fees 4.70

32 Each TRCA Led Day Camper, at a Conservation Field Centre;

32.1 per participant, per day 50.00 ‐ 64.90

32.2 per participant, per week 225.00 ‐ 286.00

32.3 Lake St. George Field Centre, per week (includes canoeing) 280.00 ‐ 352.00

32.4 virtual day camp, per day 20.00 ‐ 22.00

32.5 virtual day camp, per week 100.00 ‐ 110.00

33 Each TRCA Led Overnight Camper, at a Conservation Field Centre;

33.1 per participant, per week 700.00 ‐ 905.30

34 Overnight Weekend Program Participant, at a Conservation Field Centre;

34.1 child, Friday to Sunday 145.00 ‐ 183.70

34.2 adult, Friday to Sunday 155.00 ‐ 194.70

34.3 adult 1 night 136.40

34.4 child 1 night 127.60
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

35
Overnight School Group Program Participant at a Conservation Field Centre, per 

participant, effective September 1, 2022;

35.1 Elementary student, per day 72.50 ‐ 90.75

35.2 Secondary student, per day 77.50 ‐ 93.78

 35.3 Elementary / Secondary Special Requests 220.00

36 General admission to Albion Hills Christmas Program;

36.1 per personal use vehicle 42.00 ‐ 55.15

37 Each participant in a public program at Conservation Field Centre, per day. 12.00 ‐ 41.34

38 TRCA led Specialist High Skills Major Certification programs, at Kortright Centre, 

Black Creek Pioneer Village, Tommy Thompson Park and Conservation Field 

Centres;

38.1 per participant, full day, with meals 75.00 ‐ 84.00

38.2 per participant, full day, without meals 65.00 ‐ 73.50

38.3 per participant, half day, with meals 45.00 ‐ 52.50

38.4 per participant, half day, without meals 35.00 ‐ 42.00

38.5 per participant, overnight, with meals 150.00 ‐ 162.75

39 TRCA Parks and Attractions Membership Pass Program, valid for general 

admission to all TRCA conservation areas, Black Creek Pioneer Village, and 
Kortright Centre, inclusive of parking fees;

39.1 individual membership pass 78.00

39.2 senior membership pass (discounted individual membership) 62.40

39.3 family membership pass (admission for up to six) 144.45

40 Any Commercial Fees. negotiated with organizers

41 Participation in camps, education programs, and workshops at Tommy Thompson 

Park;

41.1 TRCA led regular day camper, for a week of summer camp 215.00 ‐ 295.00

41.2 TRCA led specialty day camper, for one week of specialty camp  485.00 ‐ 515.00

41.3 half day education program, to a maximum number of thirty 255.00 ‐ 450.00
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Item Description 2023 Base Fee

41.4 full day education program, to a maximum of thirty participants 420.00 ‐ 900.00

41.5 adult workshops, per participant 10.00 ‐ 120.00

41.6 corporate programs, per participant, for a minimum of 20‐30 participants 35.00 ‐ 50.00

42 Quadcycle rentals at Tommy Thompson Park;

42.1 Single bench quadcycle rental per hour 24.00 ‐ 35.00

42.2 Double bench quadcycle rental per hour 38.00 ‐ 50.00

43 Virtual webinars delivered by TRCA's Community Learning team;

43.1 Existing webinar delivered virtually to a group for 1 ‐ 2 hours 450.00 ‐ 550.00

43.2
Custom webinar developed, coordinated and delivered virtually to a group for 1 ‐ 2 

hours

720.00 ‐ 850.00

44 Young Conservation Professionals participant fee 810.00 ‐ 1,525.00
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